Having regard to the nature of the incident, I am satisfied that his

B.A.No.1230 of 2017 2

further  detention  is  not  necessary  for  completion  of  the

investigation. 

In the result, this Bail Application is allowed.

i. The  petitioner  shall  be  released  on  bail  on  his

executing a bond for Rs.25,000/-(Rupees twenty five

thousand only) with two solvent sureties each for the

like  sum  to  the  satisfaction  of  the  lower  court

concerned.

ii.     He shall appear before the Investigating Officer every

first and third Saturdays between 3 p.m. and 4 p.m

for  three  months or  till  the  final  report  is  filed,